Construction & Projects
4600 Community Ave.

McKinney, Texas 75071

COLLIN COUNTY Phone: 972-547-5340
FAX: 972-547-5385

www.collincountytx.gov

To: Commissioners Court

From: Sandeep Kathuria / Director of Building Projects
Date: January 17, 2025

Subject: Change Order to Sedalco Inc. for Central Utility Plant

PCO #11 - Credit for redesign of the piping to and from the crossover vault. The redesign cut down on a
portion of the required pipe resulting in a credit. The pricing request also added a sump pump into this pit.
($10,426.36)

PCO #17 — Credit from a voluntary deduct of mark-ups by Sedalco. — ($200,000.00)

No schedule change.

Total for this change order ($210,426.36) or (0.83%) of contract.

Total Change Orders for this Project - $6,368,119.80 or 24.9% of contract.

Thank you.

csflasf/lcommisssrt/memos



